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DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Consistent with ACCME and ANCC guidelines, it is

the policy of Symposia Medicus to ensure balance,
independence, objectivity, and scientific rigor in all
educational activities. Prior to the planning of this
educational activity, all individuals in a position to
influence and/or control the content of continuing
education activities have been asked to disclose

all relevant financial relationships with ineligible
companies within the past 24 months. Symposia
Medicus will also ensure that any and all relevant
financial relationships with ineligible companies will
be mitigated before the conference commences.
Beyond disclosure and mitigation of relevant financial
relationships, faculty are required to disclose when
they plan to discuss pharmaceuticals and/or medical
devices that are not approved by the FDA and/

or medical or surgical procedures that involve an
unapproved or “off-label” use of an approved device
or pharmaceutical. Symposia Medicus is committed
to providing learners with commercially unbiased
continuing education activities. This information

is intended to assist learners in forming their own
Judgments about the content presented. Disclosure
information will be included in the educational session
materials for this activity and speakers will provide a
disclosure slide for each presentation, which they will
also disclose verbally on site.

CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Wednesday, March 12

1:00pm
1:45

2:00

2:45

3:30

4:00
4:15

5:00

5:45

6:15

6:30-
7:30

Registration & Check-In

Welcome & Introduction
Linda R. Chambliss, MD, MPH &
Donna Dizon-Townson, MD

Complications of Pregnancies
Concerned With Artificial
Reproductive Technologies
(Rx = 5 minutes)

Linda R. Chambliss, MD, MPH

Cardiac Disease in Pregnancy
(Rx = 20 minutes)
Loralei Thornburg, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Break

Building a Safety Culture
Ronald Iverson, Jr., MD, MPH

Opioid Use, Abuse, and Dependency
During Pregnancy (Rx = 35 minutes)
Donna Dizon-Townson, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience
Adjourn for the Day

Group Reception
(Faculty, Participants, and Guests)

Thursday, March 13

7:30am
8:00

8:45

9:30

10:00
10:15

11:00

11:45

12:30pm

1:15

Continental Breakfast

An Update on Gestational Diabetes
(Rx = 20 minutes)
Donna Dizon-Townson, MD

Cesarean Section & the
30-Minute “Rule”
Ronald Iverson, Jr., MD, MPH

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Break

Clinical Management of Venous
Thromboembolism in Obstetrics
(Rx = 15 minutes)

Donna Dizon-Townson, MD

Hypertension in Pregnancy:
Goals & Management (Rx = 15 minutes)
Maged Costantine, MD

Endocrinological Emergencies
(Rx = 15 minutes)
Loralei Thornburg, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Adjourn for the Day

Friday, March 14

2:00pm High Risk Pregnancy Complications:

2:45

3:30

4:00
4:15

5:00

5:45

6:15

A Window to Future Health (Rx = 5 minutes)
Linda R. Chambliss, MD, MPH

Prevention of Preterm Delivery
(Rx = 15 minutes)
Maged Costantine, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Break

Second Stage Management
Ronald Iverson, Jr., MD, MPH

Postpartum Depression:

More Common Than You Think
(Rx = 20 minutes)

Linda R. Chambliss, MD, MPH

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Adjourn for the Day

Saturday, March 15

7:30am Continental Breakfast

8:00

8:45

9:30

10:00
10:15

11:00

11:45

Why You Should Include an ACEs
Score in the OB History
Linda R. Chambliss, MD, MPH

Fetal Growth Restriction
Maged Costantine, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Break (hotel check-out, if applicable)

Non-Obstetric Surgery
During Pregnancy
Loralei Thornburg, MD

Imitators of Preeclampsia
(Rx = 15 minutes)
Maged Costantine, MD

Managing Autoimmune Diseases
(Rx = 15 minutes)
Donna Dizon-Townson, MD

12:30pm Questions & Answers

Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Conference Adjourns

Rx = Pharmacotherapeutic CEUs for nurses
will be granted for these sessions
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