CONFERENCE FACULTY Linda D. Chamblian MD. MDU EACOC

Linda K. Champilss, MD, MPH, FACUG
Conference Co-Chair
Professor of Obstetrics & Gynecology
Creighton University School of Medicine
Clinical Professor of Obstetrics & Gynecology
University of Arizona
College of Medicine
Director, Maternal Fetal Medicine
Valleywise Health Center
Phoenix, Arizona
Maged Costantine, MD, FACOG
Professor & Division Director
Maternal Fetal Medicine
Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology
The Ohio State University
Columbus, Ohio

Donna Dizon-Townson, MD, **CPHQ, FACOG**

Conference Co-Chair Intermountain Health Associate Medical Director for Quality & Process Improvement in Obstetrics & Maternal-Fetal Medicine Utah Valley Hospital Department of Maternal-Fetal Medicine Associate Professor Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology University of Utah Health Sciences Salt Lake City, Utah

Ronald Iverson, Jr., MD, MPH, FACOG

Associate Professor Boston University Chobanian & Avedisian School of Medicine Vice-Chair of Obstetrics Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology **Boston Medical Center** Boston, Massachusetts

Loralei Thornburg, MD

James R. Woods, Jr., Professor of **Obstetrics & Gynecology** Division Director Maternal Fetal Medicine University of Rochester Rochester, New York

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT Consistent with ACCME and ANCC guidelines, it is the policy of Symposia Medicus to ensure balance, independence, objectivity, and scientific rigor in all educational activities. Prior to the planning of this educational activity, all individuals in a position to influence and/or control the content of continuing education activities have been asked to disclose all relevant financial relationships with ineligible companies within the past 24 months. Symposia Medicus will also ensure that any and all relevant financial relationships with ineligible companies will be mitigated before the conference commences. be mitigated before the conference commences. Beyond disclosure and mitigation of relevant financial relationships, faculty are required to disclose when they plan to discuss pharmaceuticals and/or medical devices that are not approved by the FDA and/ or medical or surgical procedures that involve an unapproved or "off-label" use of an approved device or pharmaceutical. Symposia Medicus is committed to providing learners with commercially unbiased continuing education activities. This information continuing education activities. This information is intended to assist learners in forming their own judgments about the content presented. Disclosure information will be included in the educational session materials for this activity and speakers will provide a disclosure slide for each presentation, which they will also disclose verbally on site.

CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Wednesday, March 12

- 1:00pm Registration & Check-In
- 1:45 Welcome & Introduction Linda R. Chambliss, MD, MPH & Donna Dizon-Townson, MD
- Complications of Pregnancies Concerned With Artificial 2:00 **Reproductive Technologies** (Rx = 5 minutes)Linda R. Chambliss, MD, MPH
- 2:45 **Cardiac Disease in Pregnancy** (Rx = 20 minutes) Loralei Thornburg, MD
- **Questions & Answers** 3:30 **Group Discussion** Faculty Panel & Audience
- 4:00 Break
- **Building a Safety Culture** 4:15 Ronald Iverson, Jr., MD, MPH
- 5:00 **Opioid Use, Abuse, and Dependency During Pregnancy** (*Rx* = 35 minutes) Donna Dizon-Townson, MD
- **Questions & Answers** 5:45 Group Discussion Faculty Panel & Audience
- Adjourn for the Day 6:15
- 6:30-Group Reception (Faculty, Participants, and Guests) 7:30

Thursday, March 13

- 7:30am Continental Breakfast
- 8:00 An Update on Gestational Diabetes (Rx = 20 minutes) Donna Dizon-Townson, MD
- **Cesarean Section & the** 8:45 30-Minute "Rule" Ronald Iverson, Jr., MD, MPH
- 9:30 **Questions & Answers Group Discussion** Faculty Panel & Audience
- 10:00 Break
- 10:15 **Clinical Management of Venous Thromboembolism in Obstetrics** (Rx = 15 minutes) Donna Dizon-Townson, MD
- 11:00 Hypertension in Pregnancy: Goals & Management (Rx = 15 minutes) Maged Costantine, MD
- 11:45 **Endocrinological Emergencies** (Rx = 15 minutes)Loralei Thornburg, MD
- **Questions & Answers** 12:30pm Group Discussion Faculty Panel & Audience
- 1:15 Adjourn for the Day

Fride Manala d d

Friday, March 14		
2:00pm	High Risk Pregnancy Complications: A Window to Future Health (<i>Rx = 5 minutes</i>) Linda R. Chambliss, MD, MPH	
2:45	Prevention of Preterm Delivery (<i>Rx</i> = 15 minutes) Maged Costantine, MD	
3:30	Questions & Answers Group Discussion Faculty Panel & Audience	
4:00	Break	
4:15	Second Stage Management Ronald Iverson, Jr., MD, MPH	
5:00	Postpartum Depression: More Common Than You Think (<i>Rx</i> = 20 minutes) Linda R. Chambliss, MD, MPH	
5:45	Questions & Answers Group Discussion Faculty Panel & Audience	
6:15	Adjourn for the Day	
Saturday,	March 15	
7:30am	Continental Breakfast	
8:00	Why You Should Include an ACEs Score in the OB History Linda R. Chambliss, MD, MPH	
8:45	Fetal Growth Restriction Maged Costantine, MD	
9:30	Questions & Answers Group Discussion Faculty Panel & Audience	
10:00	Break (hotel check-out, if applicable)	
10:15	Non-Obstetric Surgery During Pregnancy Loralei Thornburg, MD	
11:00	Imitators of Preeclampsia (<i>Rx</i> = 15 minutes) Maged Costantine, MD	
11:45	Managing Autoimmune Diseases (Rx = 15 minutes) Donna Dizon-Townson, MD	
12:30pm	Questions & Answers Group Discussion Faculty Panel & Audience	
1:15	Conference Adjourns	
Rx = Pharmacotherapeutic CEUs for nurses will be granted for these sessions		
■ 能能指 ■		



Scan for More Information

